
Western High School 

 Daily Announcements 

Monday, December 18, 2023 

 

 

NEW ANNOUNCEMENTS: 

 

Have a Very Merry Christmas! See you January 3rd! 
 
RECURRING ANNOUNCEMENTS:   
 

All borrowed Library books must be turned in by 2:30pm 

on Tuesday, December 19, 2023. If they are not returned 
by the 19th, we will be posting late fees and lost book 
replacement costs on your student account. 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS:  
 

12/20/23 – 1/02/24   Christmas Break 
 

PANTHER SPORTS NEWS: 
 

Tuesday, Deceember 19 
JV/V Boys Basketball vs Oak Hill 6:00 HS Gym 
9th Boys Basketball vs Oak Hill 5:00 South Gym 
 
Wednesday, December 20 
Christmas Break Begins 
No Athletic Events 
 
Thursday, December 21 
JV/V Boys Basketball vs West Lafayette 6:00 HS Gym 
JV Boys Wrestling @ Rensselaer 8:30 AM 
Girls Wrestling @ Rensselaer 8:30 AM 
 
Friday, December 22 
Varsity Girls Basketball @ Carroll Holiday Tourney 6:00 
 
Saturday, December 23 
Varsity Girls Basketball @ Carroll Holiday Tourney 10:00 AM 
 



Week of December 25-December 30 
 
Monday, December 25 
Merry Christmas 
 
Tuesday, December 26 
No athletic events 
 
Wedmesday, December 27 
No Athletic events 
 
Thursday, December 28 
Varsity Boys Basketball @ Clinton Central 10:00 AM 
 
Friday, December 29 
Varsity Boys Basketball @ Clinton central Tourney 10:00 AM 
Varsity Boys Wrestling @ Mishawaka 10:00 AM 
Varsity Girls Wrestling Regional 8:00 AM 
 
Saturday, December 30 
No Athletic Events 
 
Monday, January 1 
No Athletic Events 
 
Tuesday, January 2 
Varsity GBB vs University 6:00 HS GYM 
9th Boys BB @ Tippecanoe Valley 6:00 
JV/V BBB @ LCC 6:00 
 

LUNCH:       

Monday:  GZ- Cheeseburger/Fries    ATW & TOH- Chicken bites, green beans, hot veggies, fruit                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
                    LI- Buffalo Chicken Pizza  
          
Tuesday: GZ- Grilled Chicken, Philly Steak, Fries    ATW- Chicken Alfredo/Lasagna, Broccoli, breadstick     
                 TOH – Chicken Alfredo/Lasagna, Broccoli, Breadstick   LI- Bosco 
         
 

ALL MENU’S SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
Fried choices daily 
Daily choices of hot/cold veggies and assorted fresh/canned fruits 
 
  

 


